#### 504206404 01/31/2017

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4253081 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NANTMOBILE, LLC	04/15/2016

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NANT HOLDINGS IP, LLC
Street Address:	9922 JEFFERSON BLVD.
City:	CULVER CITY
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90232

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14466903	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (949)855-6371

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9498551246

Email: lblosky@stetinalaw.com **Correspondent Name:** WILLIAM J. BRUCKER

Address Line 1: STETINA BRUNDA GARRED & BRUCKER

Address Line 2: 75 ENTERPRISE, SUITE 250

Address Line 4: ALISO VIEJO, CALIFORNIA 92656

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NANGE-005A	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM J. BRUCKER	
SIGNATURE:	/William J. Brucker/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/31/2017	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=000179.1US Signed Assignment NantMobile to NHIP#page1.tif source=000179.1US Signed Assignment NantMobile to NHIP#page2.tif

**PATENT REEL: 041139 FRAME: 0159** 504206404

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, NantMobile, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with a mailing address at 9920 Jefferson Blvd., Culver City, CA 90232 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the sole owner of all right title and interest in and to the Patents and Patent Applications shown on Exhibit A, attached hereto (Collectively referred to as "Patent Rights").

WHEREAS, NANT HOLDINGS IP, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with a mailing address at 9922 Jefferson Blvd., Culver City, CA 90232 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") desires to secure and confirm the assignment from ASSIGNOR of ASSIGNOR's entire, right, title and interest in, to and under the said Patent Rights;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfers, conveys and delivers unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Rights along with all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventor certificates and designs which may be granted or which have been granted for the invention embodied in the Patent Rights, and all divisions, renewals, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereafter; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent Rights are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment not been made, together with all income, royalties, damages, and payments hereafter due or payable to ASSIGNOR with respect to the Patent Rights, including without limitation unpaid damages and payment for past, present, and future infringements of Patent Rights, and all rights to sue and recover damages and payments for past, present, and future infringements of the Patent Rights, including the right to fully and entirely replace ASSIGNOR in all matters related thereto.

In furtherance of this instrument, ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledges that as of the date of execution of this agreement ASSIGNEE has succeeded to all right, title, interest and standing of ASSIGNOR to: (a) receive all rights and benefits pertaining to the Patent Rights; (b) institute and prosecute all suits and proceedings and take all actions that ASSIGNEE, in its sole discretion, may deem necessary or proper to collect, assert, or enforce any claim, right, or title of any kind in and to any and all the Patent Rights; and (c) defend and comprise any and all such actions, suits, or proceedings relating to such Patent Rights and do all other such acts and things in relation thereto as ASSIGNEE, in its sole discretion, deem advisable.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 15 day of \_ 2016.

NantMobile, LLC,

executed by <u>Charles Kin</u> Executive Secretary

Page 1 of 2

PATENT (000 179. 10.5

REEL: 041139 FRAME: 0160

## Schedule A

# Listed Assigned Patent Rights

Title	Serial Number/ Patent Number	Status	Filing Date
Recognition-Based Content		Expired U.S.	
Management Systems and Methods	61/869,565	Provisional	08/23/13
Recognition-Based Content  Management Systems and Methods	PCT/US2014/ 052416	Lapsed PCT Application	08/22/14
Recognition-Based Content Management Systems and Methods	14/466903	Pending US Patent	08/22/14

**RECORDED: 01/31/2017**